University of Hawai‘i
Code Request Form for Academic Programs NEW OR REPLACE PROGRAM CODE
Form modified: Oct 20208
Page 1 of 2
 New Program Code  Replace Program Code Date:
REQUESTOR CONTACT INFORMATION
Name Campus
Title Email

Seminar on pre-contact, customary laws on
fishing and ocean stewardship, their
codification in written laws during the Hawaiian
Kingdom period, and changes and impacts
through U.S. annexation and statehood,
including current models of ocean governance.
(Alt. years: Fall) (Cross-listed as SUST 652)
HWST 653 Historic Preservation Law (V)
Introduction to the protection of cultural,
archaeological, and historical resources with
emphasis on key federal and state laws. (Once
a year) (Cross-listed as LAW 503)
HWST 659 He Ali‘i Ka ‘Aina; Land,
Resources, and Leadership (3)
Seminar focused on leadership challenges in
Mâlama ‘Âina to bridge ancestral and
 contemporary systems to better steward
resources, produce abundance, work with and
in community, and pivot large institutions for a
better Aloha ‘Âina future. (Cross-listed as SUST
659)
HWST 670 Kumu Kahiki: Comparative
Hawaiian and Tahitian Cosmogonies (3)
Seminar comparing Gods/myths from Ancient
Tahiti by Teiura Henry (600 pages) with the six
volumes of Hawaiian historians Kamakau and
Malo. A-F only. Pre: 341 or consent. (Alt. years)
HWST 671 Kumu Kahiki: Pacific Life
Narratives in Mixed Media and Literature
(3)
Research seminar in relevant literary traditions,
histories of interaction, colonization, and
literary politics in the Pacific region through the
examination of life narratives in mixed media
and literature. A-F only. HWST majors only. Pre:
603 (or concurrent) or consent. (Once a year)
Hawaiian Studies
Graduate Courses
Kamakakūokalani Center for Hawaiian Studies
2645 Dole Street, Honolulu, HI 96822
Phone: (808) 956-0555  |  Fax: (808) 973-0988
Email: chsuhm@hawaii.edu  |  Website: manoa.hawaii.edu/kamakakuokalani
HWST 675 Huaka‘i Huli Heiau
Hawai‘inuiakea: Study Abroad on
Polynesian Temples (6)
Comparative study of Hawaiian/Polynesian
temple design taught over a 3-week period in
Hawai‘i and Polynesia. Travel costs to be paid
by student. Pre: 670 (with a minimum grade of
B) and HAW 302 (with a minimum grade of B)
or consent. (Summer only)
HWST 690 Kukulu Aupuni: Envisioning the
Nation (3)
A research seminar designed to provide an
overview of community activism and Native
Hawaiian empowerment in Hawai‘i in contexts
that range from local to international, and to
provide a foundation for further study and
professional growth. A-F only. Pre: 107, 270,
341 (or concurrent), 342 (or concurrent), and
one of the following: 343 (or concurrent) or
390 (or concurrent) or 490 (or concurrent); or
consent.
HWST 691 Kukulu Aupuni: Sovereign
Hawaiian State, Domestic Kingdom Law,
Governance and Politics (3)
Research seminar on the subject of domestic
law, governance, and politics of the Hawaiian
Kingdom and the historical relevance of this to
the contemporary case for independent,
sovereign state continuity under public
international law. A-F only. (Alt. years)
HWST 695 Practicum Research Plan B (V)